Office of the Deputy Director Forest Protection Force, Gama Unit K-03, Hardpanzu Budgam.

NOTICE

Whereas this office issued a short term tender notice vide NIT No.01 of 2015 Dated 26-02-2015 published in daily "Aftab" Dated 02-03-2015. The tender opening authority has fixed the date of opening of tenders on 13-3-2015 at 2pm. All the tenderer will present themselves or through their authorised representative on the said date at Gama Unit K-03 Hardpanzu, Budgam.

No: 708-16/FPF/Tender/K-03 Dated: 05-03-2015

Deputy Director
Forest Protection Force
Hardpanzu, Budgam

Copy to the:

- (i) Director, Forest Protection Force J&K Jammu, for information and necessary action.
- (ii) Joint Director, Forest Protection Force Kashmir, for information and necessary action.
- (iii) Joint Director, Information Department Kashmir, for information and necessary action with the request that the above notice may kindly be got published in two leading newspapers for 2-3 days.
- (iv) Assistant Engineer, Forest Protection Force Delta Hqs, Srinagar for information and necessary action.
- (v) Assistant Director, Administration F.P.F K03 for information and necessary action.
- (vi) Incharge web site Forest Protection Force Hqs for information and publishing of this notice in the official website of the Department.

PA Corrector.

Deputy Director
Forest Protection Force
Hardpanzu, Budgam